Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORES AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY \ -
Manila -~ i’ 4

-

MACOMA P IPsaY

July 02, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR H MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 25 April 2024 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR
M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of Assistant District Engineer ARCADIO G.
RAYRAY, JR., “For and in the Absence of the District Engineer”, Cotabato 3™
District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to

wit;

As por GAA/Original As Modified |
Projec_t Description - ) |

UACS No. 320101111434000. ;
Project 1D: PO0OS20100MN . :

002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/
002: Protect Lives “m Constructiony mamnmmamm
Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems -

Systems .
Construction of Mlang River Flood Control | ~ oo vion of M‘langRlverFloodContrd'
Project (Downstream of Mlang Bridge, Left | prosy (Downstream of Mlang Bridge, Left |
Side), Barangay Poblacion A, Mlang, Cotabato .| gijay Barangay Poblacion A, Mlang, Cotabato

st Type of Work/
Unit Cost Allocation Ualt Cost Estimated Cost
':z“":' Physical Target '
o oW1 — 1
Construction Construction
of Flood of Flood |
Mitigation Mitigation
Strudure: | o 3133 851,73/ | P 127,380,00000 | SNV | p 264,816,007 P 127,111,730.00
951,68 Uineal Meters 480.00 Uineal Meters |
Lineal Meters Lineal Meters
(im) (Im)
v - P 4,620,000.00 FAO - P40810470.00
— — T e— — ——— B— —— —
O/ . _ ) z — - P 278,000.00
Yotal | » uz,ooo,ooo 00 | ~ Total:

it b I
F“WWQ e, g M\govph
T No,(‘s).: 53,04 . (02) 165-02

IOCOYI.C

11y /

(%] CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

UACS No. 320101111434000
Project 1D: POOB20100OMN

Page 2 of 2
Justification:
« Decrease In physical target / increase in unit cost Is due to the terrain of the bank which necessitates an increment 1o
the amount of item 1704(1)b Embankment from borrow required and the incorporation of tem 1701(1) Un<uitable |
Pxcavation and ftem 1702(1)a Structure excavation Common Soll to the program.
« The increased quantity of item 1704 (1)b Embankment from Borrow is due to the raised height of the <tructure, |
necessary to provide additional stability and strength to withstand water pressure and erosion. The inchusion of tem |
1701(1) Unsuitable Fxcavation addresses significant siitation, which leads to the undesirable accumulation of sediments
near the project location, thereby enhancing the structure’s effectiveness. Furthermare, this addition will improve river
flow and reduce pressure on the structure. The addition of item 1701(1)a Structure Excavation of Common Sl is to |
comply with the design requirements for the berm due to the increased height. [
* DO 100 52020, Mmmmkalwndwmmccds‘!mdm,Rhnkatuylomtrqatca berm according |
to the specifications provided In the DO, detaiiing its dimensions and design. Thus, the project has one (1) berm, since |
meualhaqtndwmunlsamus.Tt\efax\dwmwuedlorthenoodarmstmauemnmsdz-w steel |
sheet ples, each with a length of 8 meters. These parameters significantly Impact the increase in the unit price of the |
project.
« The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis and Program of Works.
« The oniginal amount of the project was P132,000,000.00, however, upon evaluation by the Bureau of Construction,
lheanwutwasredxmdtornl,nz,ooo.oowetomnedbns.andm,Lherelsanmssmrl
£278,000.00. See attached.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY P ., GILLE, D.M.
Assista for Regional Operations
in CAR, Pgions 1, 11, 1X, X, XI, XII, and XIII

[ 3REC?M ND&G#PPRSVSE: ‘I*' .

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D,, CESO I .
Underseaetary for Planning erations
and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions 1, 11, IX, X, X1, X11, and XIII
APPROVED / BISALPROVED:
OAN
y

Degetrent d AvAc Vioks ard Hyrwere

U8 of he Becretary
0100000 D EA
WINAXW00125

(%] CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

